12-06-2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Doc	ket	N	
	VEL	140	J.,

TRADEMARKS ONLY

101908853

d Tradomarks: Please record the attache

To the Figure 2000 Commission of the and Trademarks:	Please record the attache reof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of 12-03-2001
Mogo, Inc. 201 Commerce Drive Montgomery, PA 18936	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #58 Name: Universal Dental Company, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 201 Commerce Drive
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	City: Montgomery State: PA ZIP: 18936 Individual(s) citizenship Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: February 14, 1997	□ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State Pennsylvania □ Other □ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is □ Yes ☒ N (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☒ N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1208085 551818 502643 723914 547718 422608 631863 509123 421857 ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Sana Hakim, Esq. Internal Address: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$240.00
	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 1135	8. Deposit account number:
Eity: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60690	
12/05/2001 6TON11 00000145 1208085	USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 DP 82 FC:482 200.00 DP	
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Sana Hakim, Esq. Name of Person Signing	November 20, 2001 Signature Date
Total number of pages including	10

	for gön	Filed	with the Depar	mant of State of	FEB 2 1 1997
m Number	50			Kuste L	-/
•				of the Commo	The state of the s
	FOREIGN B	S OF DOMESTI USINESS CORF DOCA:184181 (New 84)		•	. •
compliance with the re- sa corporation, desiring	quirements of 18 Pa. C. to become a domestic	.6. § 4167 (relating to business corporation	e domestication), the undersign that:	ed qualified foreign
name of the corporation	on is: . MOGO INC				
records of the Cepartm	poration's current regist venue is (the Departm nent);	tered office in this C ent is hereby author	disswnommo:	or (b) commercially following add	registered office grown to
201 Commexce D	Drive, Montgame	cay	PA State	18936 Mon	Egomery .
indiget and greet		·	, GIALE	2)p	Carrie
Name of Commercial Register	and Office Provider	·		· · ·	County
rporation is located for ven	t by a commercial registers a corporation will be sub	purposes.			
ke out If inappücable; d					
· •	ACHERWISE CRISCK BUICH E	sppilosbin, completi	, one or more	of the following):	259
The purpose or purpose	·				l Penneylvania are:
The purpose or purpose	·				l Pennsylvania are:
The purpose or purpose	·				Pennsylvania are:
The ругрозе от упирові	·				Pennsylvania are:
The purposes for which power to engage in and	·	edomasticated in the concerning any and	sticzted in the C	emmanwealth o	a include unilmbod
The purposes for which to suppose for suppose	es for which the corporation is to be it to do any lawful act c	ation is to be dome domesticated in the aw of 1968. domesticated in the anceming any and a	sticated in the C a Commonweal all lawful busine	emmonwealth o h of Pennsylvani sa for which con of Pennsylvania	a include unlimited positions may be consist of unlimited positions may be
The purposes for which sower to engage in such accorporated under the line purposes for which tower to engage in and accorporated under the lifting of these Articles of shares is entitled to shares is entitled to	the corporation is to be it to do any lawful act co business. Corporation Little corporation is to be it to do any lawful act co Business Corporation Little corporation and, if nized by a majority vote o vote thereon as a classification as a clas	otion is to be domesticated in the enceming any and aw of 1968. domesticated in the enceming any and a work 1968. declined, the remand of the votes cast by	sticzted in the Commonwealth all lawful busines the Commonwealth it is what busines the collection of the collection of the collection at an emphotelem	in of Pennsylvania sa for which con to Pennsylvania a for which con ginal charter or a milital to vote	a include unlimited possitions may be consist of unlimited possitions may be articles of the present and it any
The purposes for which hower to engage in and receporated under the liber to engage in and receporated under the liber to engage in and receporated under the liber sufficies of these sentities are the liber sufficies are the liber sufficient to shares is entitled to required by its chance.	the corporation is to be it to do any lawful act co business. Corporation Little corporat	domesticated in the corner of 1968. domesticated in the corner of 1968. domesticated in the corner of 1968. desired, the remund of the votes cast by the votes cast by the corner of the corner o	suczied in the Commonwealth all lawful busines the commonwealth all lawful busines ission of the original all anarcholders votes cast in a	in of Pennsylvania as for which con a for which con as for which con ginal charter or a milited to vote ach class vote,	a include unlimited possitions may be consist of unlimited possitions may be articles of the thereon and, if any or by any greater
The purposes for which ower to engage in and receporated under the lower to engage in and receporated under the little of these Articles oration has been sufficient of shares is entitled to required by its chance.	the corporation is to be it to do any lawful act co Business Corporation is to be to do any lawful act co Business Corporation is to be to do any lawful act co Business Corporation in it Domestication and, if nized by a majority vote to vote thereon as a classification as a classificat	domesticated in the corner of 1968. domesticated in the corner of 1968. domesticated in the corner of 1968. desired, the remund of the votes cast by the votes cast by the corner of the corner o	suczied in the Commonwealth all lawful busines the commonwealth all lawful busines ission of the original all anarcholders votes cast in a	in of Pennsylvania as for which con a for which con as for which con ginal charter or a milited to vote ach class vote,	a include unlimited porations may be consist of unlimited parations may be articles of the thereon and, if any or by any greater
he purposes for which ower to engage in and acceptated under the lawer to engage in and acceptated under the lifting of these Articles oration has been suther to shares is entitled to required by its change.	the corporation is to be it to do any lawful act co Business Corporation is to be to do any lawful act co Business Corporation is to be to do any lawful act co Business Corporation in it Domestication and, if nized by a majority vote to vote thereon as a classification as a classificat	domesticated in the corner of 1968. domesticated in the corner of 1968. domesticated in the corner of 1968. desired, the remund of the votes cast by the votes cast by the corner of the corner o	suczied in the Commonwealth all lawful busines the commonwealth all lawful busines ission of the original all anarcholders votes cast in a	in of Pennsylvania as for which con a for which con as for which con ginal charter or a milited to vote ach class vote,	a include unlimited possitions may be consist of unlimited possitions may be articles of the thereon and, if any or by any greater

08								
347	5		11217 app				¦€. (4	
.,			ay 16-889		•			
		\$ DSC8:15-4161 (Rev 89)-2			•	و بريط		
					Anti-fra at Bu	<u> </u>		
		IN TESTIMONY WHEREON	r, ine undersigned corps	Submidu News Carrago guago.	Author of Cour	INDECEMBER (O DO AN	acrised tills	
				MOGQ. IN	<u> </u>	` 		
			•	-//	(Name of Co	Aboussiou)		
			•	BY: Delas	(Sign	ainu)		
		·		Gordon Hag	Tel	j		
				TITLE Presider	n t	`		
							,	
		•	•					
e 2								
			•	•				
		•				•	· ·	
	.,					•	X.	
	2.	•						
				•				
				•				
	· •					•	4	
							Şe si	
			•			•	1.00 A 40	
		•	,		,	•		
	. 74	, ,						
		•			•			
		•		•				
		•				•		
	.61		To grant to the second		· .	*	12.76.2	

TRADEWARK **REEL: 002403 FRAME: 0095** Microfilm Number 9716-888 782 - 531

Filed with the Department of State on______

Entity Number 2125250

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE

OSC8:15-1507 (Rev 69)

ficate type of entity (check one):				
Domestic Business Corporation	Limite	od Partnership		
Foreign Business Corporation	Foreig	gn Nonprofit Co	rporation	
_Domestic Nonprofit Corporation				
The name of the corporation or limited parfilled on 2/21/97 UNIVERSAL	idietsilip is.	. (by name	change	
The (a) address of this corporation's or lir commercial registered office provider and following address to conform to the record	the county of venue is: (the D			
(a) 201 Commerce Drive,	Montgomeryville,	PA 16	936	Montgomery
Number and Street	· City	State	Zip	County
	•			
Name of Commercial Registered Office Provide				· County
The address to which the registered office of is (complete part (a) or (b)): (a) 108 Park Drive, Montgome	·	A 18936-0		ontgomery
Number and Street (D)	Chy	State .	Zlp	County
Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider				County
For a corporation or a limited partnership repress county in which the corporation or limited partne	amed by a commercial registered of Irahip is located for venue and office	office provider, the clai publication pu	county in (b)	shall be deemed the
Such change was authorized by the Board	of Directors of the corporation	n. (not applicat	de to limited	partnerships)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersign duly authorized officer this 17 day o	ned corporation or limited partr	nership has cau	sed this stat	ement to be signed
	February 19 98	<u>L</u> .		
•	MOCO_TNC	of Corporation/I	Imited Parm	erahlp
	MOCO_TNC	-	Imited Partn	erahip

TRADEMARK REEL: 002403 FRAME: 0096

Page 1 of 2

Search - 4 Results - Mogo

Source: My Sources > States Legal - U.S. > Pennsylvania > Public Records > PA Department of State Corporation and

Limited Partnership Information 6

Terms: mogo (Edit Search)

€Select for FOCUS™ or Delivery

Г

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE, CORPORATE/LTD PARTNERSHIP RECORD

*** THIS DATA IS INFORMATIONAL, AND ANY CERTIFIED COPIES MUST BE OBTAINED FROM

THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE. ***

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE, CORPORATE/LTD PARTNERSHIP RECORD

NAME: UNIVERSAL DENTAL COMPANY, INC.

PRIOR-NAME: MOGO, INC.

TYPE: INCORPORATED BUSINESS

STATUS: IN GOOD STANDING (ACTIVE)

DURATION: PERP

DATE OF INCORPORATION/QUALIFICATION: 02/21/1997

MAILING ADDRESS: 201 COMMERCE DR

MONTGOMERYVILLE, PA 18936-0000

STATE: PENNSYLVANIA

REGISTERED OFFICE: 108 PARK DR

MONTGOMERYVILLE, PA 18936-0447

MONTGOMERY COUNTY

PURPOSE: BROAD

OFFICERS:

Name Title

ANTHONY G MONTEMURRO CEO

ROBERT P GOGLIA SECRETARY
ROBERT P GOGLIA TREASURER

ROBERT P GOGLIA VICE

PRESIDENT

Effective 07/09/1996

NUMBER: 2125250

HISTORY:

.../retrieve?_m=8fe8786a78520a7c65dd4693e28c3087&docnum=4&_fmtstr=FULL&_startdoc=11/19/01

1-11/40

Search - 4 Results - Mogo

Page 2 of 2

MICROFILM

DATE

TRANSACTION

ROLL START/END

03/17/1998 CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE

0009821 0530/0530

02/21/1997 ARTICLES OF DOMESTICATION - BUSINESS

0009716 0888/0890

COMMENTS: DE TO PA RES NC FROM MOGO INC 10/09/1992 CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY - BUSINESS

0009279 0078/0079

CALL LEXIS DOCUMENT SERVICES FOR ALL YOUR CORPORATE NEEDS, 800-634-9738

Source: My Sources > States Legal - U.S. > Pennavivania > Public Records > PA Department of State Corporation

and Limited Partnership Information 10

Tems: mogo (Edit Search)

View: Full

Date/Time: Monday, November 19, 2001 - 4:26 PM EST

About LexisNexis | Terms and Conditions

Copyright 9 2001 LexisNexis, a division of Road Elsevier Inc. All rights reserved.

.../retrieve?_m=8fe8786a78520a7c65dd4693e28c3087&docnum=4&_fintstr=FULL&_startdoc 11/19/01

PORF. DE

.....